ATTACHMENT A

Note: highlighted fees are changing					
Current Fee Schedule Set in Res 18-11			Propos	Proposed Fees	
	Fee	Fee for citizens over 65 years of age	Fee	Fee for citizens over 65 years of age	
Unaltered dog/cat					
1-year license	\$30.00	\$18.50	\$35.00	\$20.00	
3-year license	\$70.00	\$52.00	\$75.00	\$55.00	
Unaltered guide dogs used by the blind, partially blind, deaf or partially deaf	No Fee	No Fee	No Fee	No Fee	
Altered dog/cat					
1-year license	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	
3-year license	\$35.00	\$22.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	
Altered guide dogs used by the blind, partially blind, deaf or partially deaf Service Animal, defined as set forth in the implementing regulations of Title II and Title III of the federal "Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990", 42					
U.S.C. sec. 12101 et seq.	No Fee	No Fee	No Fee	No Fee	
Late renewal fee in addition to license fee (>30	days after license e	expiration)			
Unaltered dog/cat					
1-year license	\$10.00	\$3.75	\$20.00		
3-year license	\$10.00	\$3.75	\$20.00	\$3.75	
Altered dog/cat					
1-year license	\$10.00		\$20.00		
3-year license	\$10.00	\$3.75	\$20.00	\$3.75	
Impound Fees inclusive for the first five (5) days	-				
1st offense/licensed	\$40.00		\$40.00		
2nd offense/licensed	\$60.00		\$60.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1st offense/unlicensed	\$50.00		\$50.00		
2nd offense/unlicensed	\$70.00		\$70.00		
Hoofed animal	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	
Board Fees per day for the first five (5) days of					
Strays	\$15.00		\$15.00		
Quarantine	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
Current Fees Set in City Code			Propos	Proposed Fees	
				Fee for citizens	
				over 65 years of	
			Fee	age	
Potbellied Pig Registration (6.7.110)	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Exotic Animal Permit (6.7.112)	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Dangerous Animal License (6.7.119)	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Hoofed Pet Registration (6.8.108)	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	
Pigeon Loft Permit (6.11.103)	\$25.00		\$75.00	\$75.00	

Veterinarians issuing a dog or cat license pursuant to City Code Article 8, Chapter 6 may retain two dollars (\$2.00) of the fee for each license issued by that veterinarian and shall surrender all other funds to the City's animal control services contractor as the contractor may direct.